

United States Department of the Interior



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Colorado River Valley Field Office 2300 River Frontage Road Silt, Colorado 81652

July 17, 2023

Public Closure Rescinded

This notice rescinds the closure order issued on June 27, 2023, Order #COG02000-23-02, for BLM-managed lands in the Colorado River Valley Field Office in Garfield County within the area of the Spring Creek Fire. The order will be rescinded at 12:01 am Tuesday, July 18, 2023

This emergency closure was necessary to ensure public and firefighter safety during suppression and rehabilitation efforts. This rescinded order will only apply to BLM managed lands in the Colorado River Valley Field Office.

For more information:

BLM Colorado River Valley Field Office, (970) 876-9000.

Gregory Larson, Upper Colorado River District Manager

INTERIOR REGION 7 • UPPER COLORADO BASIN

COLORADO, NEW MEXICO, UTAH, WYOMING